Loop-IP6704A
TDMoEthernet
Description
The Loop-IP6704A TDMoEthernet is an ideal solution for service providers to build their network and achieve a
fast return on investment. Currently providers need to transport both TDM and Packet traffic. These can be
achieved using the E1/FE1,T1/FT1 and Gigabit Ethernet tributary ports of the IP6704A.
The Loop-IP6704A device allows operators to transport and Time Slot Cross Connect E1/FE1, T1/FT1, E&M,
X.21, RS232, V.35, EIA530, QFXSA or QFXO, G.703, C37.94 data stream with timing information over PSN

• ISD48 power module can’t work on
IP6704A with fixed P9 power module.
Ordering Examples
Example 1:
Loop-IP6704A-S-PPM-X21-P9-G
IP6704A with G.823/G.824 traffic interface, Two Gigabit Ethernet (GbE) with SFP housing, Two 10/100/1000 BaseT Ethernet,
one SNMP port,1 x X.21 interface with DB15 female connector, Hybrid 100 to 240 Vac and -48 Vdc (-36 to -72 Vdc) coexist
fixed power supply
Example 2:
Loop-IP6704A-S-PPM-E75-RS232-ISD48-ISD48-G
IP6704A with G.823/G.824 traffic interface, Two Gigabit Ethernet (GbE) with SFP housing, Two 10/100/1000 BaseT Etherne,
one SNMP port, 1 x E1 75 ohm with RJ48C connector, 1 x RS232/V.24 with DB25 female connector, two -48Vdc power
plug-in module (-42 to -56 Vdc).
Loop-IP6704A Product Specification
E1 Tributary Interface Module
Line Rate 2.048 Mbps ± 50 ppm
Line Code HDB3 / AMI
Framing ITU G.704 (CRC: on/off, CAS: on/off, unframed)
Output Signal ITU G.703
Input Signal ITU G.703
Jitter ITU G.823
Connector RJ48C
T1 Tributary Interface Module
Line Rate 1.544 Mbps ± 32 ppm
Line Code AMI / B8ZS
Framing D4 / ESF/ ESF&T1.403/ OFF (clear channel)
Output Signal DS1
Input Signal DS1
Pulse Template Per AT&T TR 62411
Connector RJ48C
Ethernet Interface (on board)
Number of Electrical Ports  2 ports with RJ45
Speed 10/100/1000 BaseT
Number of Optical Ports 2
Connector SFP
Speed 100/1000-LX
Serial Tributary Interface
Type1 DCE, V.35 or EIA530 or X.21
Line Rate: Sync mode: V.35, EIA530 and X.21 N x 56 or 64 kbps, N = 1 to 32
Interface/ Connector: V.35 DB25S
EIA530 DB25S
X.21 DB15S
Type2 DCE, RS232/V.24
Line Rate: Sync mode: RS232: N x 56 or 64 kbps, N = 1 to 2
Interface/ Connector: RS232/V.24 DB25S
9
Voice Card (QEMA)
Connector One 44-pin connector, adaptor cable included for 4 RJ45 connectors.
Alarm Conditioning CGA busy after 2.5 seconds of LOS, LOF
Encoding A-law or -law, user selectable as a group
Impedance
Gain Adjustment
(Per-port setting)
Gain Variation
Frequency Response
I/O Power Range
Balanced 600 or 900ohms
-10 to +7 dB / 0.1dB step for transmit (D/A) gain
± 0.5 dB at 0 dBm0 input
± 0.5 dB from 300 to 3400 Hz, coincide with ITU-T G.712
A/D Analog input level: -66 dBm (0.00039 Vrms) ~ + 3 dBm (1.09 Vrms)
D/A Analog output level: -66 dBm (0.00039 Vrms) ~ + 4 dBm (1.22 Vrms)
Longitudinal Balance
Longitudinal Conversion Loss
Total Distortion
Idle Channel Noise
Wire Mode
Signaling
M Lead Output Current
E Lead Sensor Current
EM Type Setting
Relative Humidity
Carrier Connection